News and Events
LIMITED AREA BOIL WATER NOTICE
06/18/2019

Due to a line break, the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) has required the City to notify customers of the need to boil water.

 

AFFECTED AREAS: 

 

East Boyce Street

North Lockhart Street

North Lampasas Street

500 - 600 Block East Browning Street

 

To ensure destruction of all harmful bacteria and other microbes, water for drinking, cooking, and making ice should be boiled and cooled prior to use. The water should be brought to a vigorous, rolling boil and then boiled for two minutes. In lieu of boiling, you may purchase bottled water or obtain water from some other suitable source.

 

When it is no longer necessary to boil the water, the water system officials will notify you that the water is safe for consumption. Instructions to discontinue boiling will be issued in the same manner as this notice.

 

If you have questions concerning this matter, you may contact City of Manor at

 

512-272-5555 ext. 3 or after hours 512-703-8587.


The City of Manor Strives to promote Community spirit through the preservation of our unique character and heritage, while fostering a dynamic economic environment.

Copyright © Manor, Texas  2016

powered by ezTaskTitanium TM